N\._ BAND BOOSTERS
=S 20222023

April Booster Meeting Agenda
Tuesday, April 4, 2023, 7:00 PM, Band Hall
(Normally the First Tuesday of each month, 7:00 PM, Band Hall)
Cindy Hogue called to order at 7:05pm

2022 - 2023 School Year
e Board Members

o President - Kara Garcia (board@cypressfallsband.org)
President Elect - OPEN

Vice President - Josie Pereyra (board@cypressfallsband.org)
Vice President Elect - Cyndi Coon (cblueyes2001@yahoo.com)
Treasurer - Deanna Haranda (treasurer@cypressfallsband.org)
Secretary - Ann Hough (secretary@cypressfallsband.org))

= Booster meeting minutes are posted on the band website

o Parliamentarian - Cindy Hogue (board@cypressfallsband.org)
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e Committee Chairs

e Chaperone- Kerri Gutierrez (chaperone@cypressfallsband.org)
Color Guard- Staci Arthur (guard@cypressfallsband.org)

Percussion- Kerri Gutierrez

Merchandise- Jennifer Alford (merchandise@cypresfallsband.org)

Communications- Jennifer Dwight (communications@cypressfallsband.org)

Flags with Pride- John Tompkins (cyfallsflags@gmail.com)

Fundraising- Cindy Hogue and Ann Hough

Uniforms- Sharon Davis (uniforms@cypressfallsband.org)

Membership- Dawn Han and Nora Vasquez (membership@cypressfallsband.org)
Equipment- Paul Hogue (equipment@cypressfallsband.org)

Food- Karina Trujillo and Maria Paniagua (refreshments@cypressfallsband.org)
Budget- Dawn Han

Upcoming Events
Thursday, 4/6—Indoor Last Blast, 7pm

Friday, 4/7—Scholarship Applications Due (Seniors Only) actually due tomorrow
Friday, 4/7 and Monday, 4/10—NO SCHOOL

Thursday, 4/13—Varsity UIL Contest, 11am @ Bridgeland High School

Thursday, 4/13 - Monday, 4/17—Spring Trip (MANDATORY MEETING TODAY)
Friday, 4/21—Band Banquet (Ticket $ due TONIGHT)

Monday, 4/24—Leadership Applications due, Marching Show Reveal (3pm)
Thursday, 4/27—Leadership Auditions

Monday, 5/1—Leadership Interviews

Tuesday, 5/2—Booster Meeting

Friday, 5/5—Senior Prom; Leadership Announcements
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Directors Comments: Ryan Mohney (ryan.mohney@cfisd.net)-Band
Melissa Marandola (melissa.marandola@cfisd.net)-Band
Kyle Pridgen (kyle.pridgen@cfisd.net)-Percussion
Lauren Hall (lauren.hall@cfisd.net)-Color Guard
Skylar Long - Color Guard Assistant

-tomorrow is Non Varsity UIL at Cypress Park

-next Thursday is Varsity UIL at Bridgeland

-there will be a Spring Concert this year on May 11th

-Kick off camp is May 20th

-cypressfallsband.org is the place where you can subscribe to our calendar

-everything through the rest of the school year is on the calendar

-BlueCoats Drum and Bugle Corps’ movement coach is coming on May 18t -seniors are also
welcome

-last blast is on Thursday for indoor percussion
-alternate assignment for Winter Guard is to perform with the Skydancers on April 22nd

Treasurer’s Report: Deanna Haranda
-we brought in $19,581.27
-we spent $13,126.90

Point of Business: ***Vote on By-Law Amendments and 2023-2024 Executive Board***

-we are trying to restructure the board by eliminating Parliamentarian and adding a Vice
President. This means there will be a Vice President of Membership and a Vice President of
Fundraising and Sponsorship

Executive Board Candidates:

President: Cindy Hogue

15t Vice President of Fundraising and Sponsorship: Janet Cortes
2nd Vice President of Membership: OPEN

Secretary: Melanie Ceynar

Treasurer: Tom Neihaus

-all candidates were voted in
Committee Reports

Chaperone: Kerri Gutierrez (email: chaperone@cypressfallsband.org); SHADOW NEEDED
Sign Ups: Band Website (cypressfallsband.org) = Parents—>Parent Volunteers

All chaperones must be an approved CFISD volunteer. To become a CFISD volunteer:
» Go to CFISD.net-> Community Involvement->Volunteer->Volunteer Portal Account
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» Once your account is set up, take a screen shot of your profile page and email it to
chaperone@cypressfallsband.org

Color Guard: Staci Arthur (email: guard@cypressfallsband.org)

-it was on honor to be your color guard mom

Percussion: Kerri Gutierrez (email: percussion@cypressfallsband.org)

e Spring Activities: Indoor Percussion; Last Blast on Thursday at 7pm

Merchandise: Jennifer Alford (email: merchandise@cypressfallsband.org)--SHADOW
NEEDED
Merchandise website: https://www.store.cypressfallsband.org/

Communications: Jennifer Dwight (email: communications@cypressfallsband.org)

¢ Send all event photos here for posting on FaceBook

Flags with Pride Fundraiser: John Tompkins (email: cyfallsflags@gmail.com);
SHADOW /ASSISTANT NEEDED

e Remind 101 sign up: Text @Flagcr to 81010

e Next Event: Memorial Day

Fundraising/Spring Trip: Cindy Hogue and Ann Hough
e FREE MONEY: The best way to help the band is to not miss out on FREE MONEY!
o If you have a KROGER CARD use Kroger Rewards #82396. Register every
year.
e Spring Trip Mandatory Meeting TONIGHT after the booster meeting

Uniforms: Sharon Davis (email: uniforms@cypressfallsband.org)

e We need volunteers for hemming dresses/pants and for concert uniform fittings.
Please email Sharon at sdavis@daviscafe.com if you're able to help!
e Concert Uniform Requirements:
o All students who will be wearing a tuxedo will need to provide their own white
dress shirt, black socks, and black dress shoes (not marching shoes).
o All students wearing dresses will need to provide black hose/tights/knee
highs and black dress shoes.

Membership: Dawn Han and Nora Vasquez (email: membership @cypressfallsband.org)
e Upcoming Membership Events:
o Band Banquet—Friday, April 21st @ Berry Center; Theme: Black and White
o Amazon Wishlist: “Cypress Falls Band Banquet 2023”—still need candy
donations
o Ticket sales close TONIGHT—Cost is $22, Seniors are free
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Equipment: Paul Hogue (email: equipment@cypressfallsband.org)

-if you are available this summer please consider helping out

Meals/Refreshments: Karina Trujillo and Maria Paniagua

(email: refreshments@cypressfallsband.org)

Budget: Dawn Han

Information Resources to Stay in Contact with the Band:

Website: www.cypressfallsband.org.

Booster Club Remind: Text @cfbb2022 to 81010 or go to this link:
https://www.remind.com/join/cfbb2022

Remind 101 Text Alerts- get with directors if you do not get Remind

Twitter: @CFGEMB

Facebook: Cypress Falls Band Boosters

Sponsorship: (email: board@cypressfallsband.org)

If you or someone you know is interested in supporting the band thru sponsorship
donations, please get in touch with a board member. Sponsorship opportunities
can be monetary or in the form of supplies, food or other items the band may need.
Sponsorship information can be found on the band website under “Sponsors.”

-meeting was adjourned at 7:38pm



